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Healthy Neighborhoods
Learning Collaborative Meeting
Dates: March 29-30, 2016
Participant List (As of March 19, 2016)

Rosa Agosto

Chief Talent and Learning Officer

Urban Health Plan

Phone: 718-589-2440

Email: rosa.agosto@urbanhealthplan.org

Casey Allred

Operations Manager

Active Living By Design

Phone: 919-843-3076

Email: casey_allred@activelivingbydesign.org

Carolyn Berry

New York University Evaluation Team
Phone: 646-501-2570

Email: Carolyn.Berry@nyumc.org

Olivia Blanchflower

Director of Wholesale and Distribution
GrowNYC

Email: oblanchflower@grownyc.org

Kingsley Boafo

Assistant Program Director

Chinatown YMCA Two Bridges Cornerstone
Phone: 212-385-9352

Email: kboafo@ymcanyc.org

Phil Bors

Technical Assistance Director

Active Living By Design

Phone: 919-843-3081

Email: phil_bors@activelivingbydesign.org
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Rebecca Bostwick

Program Director

Lerner Center for Public Health Promotion
Phone: 315-443-4526

Email: rabostwi@maxwell.syr.edu

Moya Brown

Coordinator of Health Education and Peer Educators

Mount Sinai Adolescent Health Center
Phone: 646-281-0726
Email: moya.brown@mountsinai.org

Miguel Calderon

Workforce Development Coordinator

Urban Health Plan

Phone: 347-271-3755

Email: Miguel.calderon@urbanhealthplan.org

Jennifer Carnig

Vice President

Spitfire Strategies

Phone: 917-900-7707

Email: jen@spitfirestrategies.com

Judy Chang

Special Projects Coordinator

NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
Phone: 212-996-8626

Email: jchangb@health.nyc.gov

Roberto Claudio

Program Coordinator
Bronx-Lebanon Hospital
Phone: 718-901-6338

Email: rclaud@bronxleb.org
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Maureen Cozine

Senior Director, Communications
New York State Health Foundation
Phone: 212-292-7752

Email: cozine@nyshealth.org

Joanna Crispe

Director, Neighborhood-Based Initiatives
Municipal Art Society of New York

Email: jcrispe@mas.org

Dania Cristobal

Resource Specialist

Community Solutions

Email: dcristobal@cmtysolutions.org

Cinthia De La Rosa

Project Coordinator

NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
Phone: 212-996-8696

Email: cdelarosa@health.nyc.gov

Emmily De Los Santos

Assistant Project Manager, Inspiring Places
Community Solutions

Email: esantos@cmtysolutions.org

Karen Derusha

Supervising Public Health Educator

Clinton County Health Department

Phone: 518-565-4836

Email: karen.derusha@clintoncountygov.com

Mark Dessauer

Vice President

Spitfire Strategies

Phone: 919-451-1150

Email: mark@spitfirestrategies.com

Toni Diaz

Coordinator, Operations and Administration
Community Solutions

Email: tdiaz@cmtysolutions.org
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Carmen Diaz-Malvido

Program Manager

NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
Phone: 212-996-8559

Email: cdiazmal@health.nyc.gov

Krista Ehasz

Project Coordinator

Create a Healthier Niagara Falls Collaborative
Phone: 410-991-4496

Email: healthyaccessnf@gmail.com

Brian Elbel

New York University Evaluation Team
Phone: 646-501-2570

Email: Brian.Elbel@nyumc.org

Carolina Espinosa

Nutrition Program Coordinator
BronxWorks

Phone: 718-508-3098

Email: cespinosa@bronxworks.org

Elisa Espiritu

Director of Development and Communications
Two Bridges Neighborhood Council

Phone: 212-566-2720

Email: elisa@twobridges.org

Caitlin Falvey

Project Coordinator

Partnership for Healthier Manhatttan
Phone: 212-241-6500

Email: caitlin.falvey@mountsinai.org

Stephany Fong

Communications Associate

New York State Health Foundation
Phone: 212-584-7685

Email: fong@nyshealth.org

Aviva Goldstein

Director of Development

Fund for Public Health in New York
Phone: 646-710-4853

Email: agoldstein@fphny.org
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Francine Gorres

Director of Community Programs
Two Bridges Neighborhood Council
Phone: 212-233-7859

Email: francine@twobridges.org

Tamara Greenfield

Program Director, Building Healthy Communities
Office of the Mayor

Phone: 646-576-3516

Email: tgreenfield@cityhall.nyc.gov

Vivian Guetler

Community Benefits Coordinator

Peacemaking Center, Center for Court Innovation
Phone: 315-266-4348

Email: vguetler@nycourts.gov

Rosanne Haggerty

President

Community Solutions

Phone: 646-797-4381

Email: rhaggerty@cmtysolutions.org

Irfan Hasan

Senior Program Officer

The New York Community Trust
Phone: 212-686-1622

Email: iha@nyct-cfi.org

Gail Heidel

Manager of Performing Arts
Casita Maria

Phone: 917-660-0876

Email: dheidel@casitamaria.org

Shelley Hirshberg

Chair

Create a Healthier Niagara Falls Collaborative
Phone: 716-228-8459

Email: sbh7274@gmail.com

Paul Howard

Senior Director of Knowledge Sharing (KnoSh)
Community Solutions

Email: phoward@cmtysolutions.org
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Abraham Jones

Executive Director

Claremont Neighboorhood Center
Phone: 718-588-1000

Email: ajones@claremontcenter.org

Carey King

Project Coordinator

New Harlem East Merchants Association
Phone: 828-713-5179

Email: carey@nhema.com

Duane Kinnon
Friends of Brownsville Parks
Email: duane@kinnongroup.com

Joanne Lee

Collaborative Learning Director

Active Living By Design

Phone: 252-347-9971

Email: joanne_lee@activelivingbydesign.org

Layman Lee

Placemaking Manager
Community Solutions

Phone: 646-641-7363

Email: llee@cmtysolutions.org

Taurean Lewis

Resource Specialist

Community Solutions

Email: tlewis@cmtysolutions.org

Quardean Lewis-Allen

Founder and Director

Made in Brownsville

Phone: 646-671-3549

Email: quardean@madeinbrownsville.org

Tom Lowe

Director

ReNU Niagara

Phone: 716-205-0289
Email: tlowe@niagara.edu
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Ashley Manhey

Public Health Nutrition Educator

Clinton County Health Department

Phone: 518-565-4839

Email: ashley.manhey@clintoncountygov.com

David Marcus

Director of Communications
The New York Community Trust
Phone: 212-686-0010

Email: dilm@nyct-cfi.org

Megan Marini

Partner and Service Design Director
3x3 Design

Email: meganmarini@3x3.co

Olivia Martinez

New York University Evaluation Team
Phone: 646-501-2570

Email: Olivia.Martinez@nyumc.org

Roberto Martinez

Project Coordinator

Lerner Center for Public Health Promotion
Phone: 315-314-1210

Email: romartin@syr.edu

Yamileth Martinez

Site Director

Urban Health Plan

Phone: 347-417-4265

Email: yamileth.martinez@urbanhealthplan.org

Erica Mateo

Director of Community Initiatives
Brownsville Community Justice Center
Email: emateo@courts.state.ny.us

Maria Murphy

Director

Bronx-Lebanon Hospital
Phone: 646-896-4259

Email: mmurphy@bronxleb.org
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Christina Nieves

Community Data Specialist

NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
Phone: 718-466-8882

Email: cnieves@health.nyc.gov

Garen Nigon

Solutions Advisor, Knowledge Sharing (KnoSh)
Community Solutions

Email: gnigon@cmtysolutions.org

Sarah Obot

Program Coordinator

Niagara Falls Memorial Medical Center
Phone: 716-278-4274

Email: sarah.obot@nfmmc.org

Shauneequa Owusu

Director, Strategic Partnerships and Community Engagement

New York Academy of Medicine
Phone: 212-419-3554
Email: sowusu@nyam.org

Rachael Pine

Program Officer

Altman Foundation
Phone: 212-682-0970
Email: rpine@altman.org

Anita Reyes

Director of Community Outreach

NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
Phone: 718-466-8880

Email: areyes@health.nyc.gov

Dennis Rivera-Cash

Health Educator

Mount Sinai Adolescent Health Center
Phone: 212-426-3842

Email: dennis.rivera-cash@mountsinai.org

JillRoche

Executive Director

Hunts Point Alliance for Children
Email: roche@hpac10474.org
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Lourdes Rodriguez

Program Officer

New York State Health Foundation
Phone: 212-584-7679

Email: rodriguez@nyshealth.org
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Magali Romero

Health Educator

Mount Sinai Adolescent Health Center

Phone: 212-423-2978

Email: magali.romero-sookram@mountsinai.org

Yvette Rouget

Resource Specialist

Community Solutions

Email: yrouget@cmtysolutions.org

Maggie Rourke

Assistant Director of Nutrition

Urban Health Plan

Email: maggie.rourke@urbanhealthplan.org

Kashay Sanders

Neighborhood Coach, Knowledge Sharing (KnoSh)
Community Solutions

Email: ksanders@cmtysolutions.org

David Sandman, PhD

President and CEO

New York State Health Foundation
Phone: 212-584-7690

Email: sandman@nyshealth.org

Ruth Santana

Coordinator of Associate Wellness and Internships
Urban Health Plan

Email: ruth.santana@urbanhealthplan.org

David Saphire

Director

GrowNYC

Email: dsaphire@grownyc.org
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Karrie Scarboro

Resource Specialist

Community Solutions

Email: kscarboro@cmtysolutions.org

Tara Singh

Project Manager

Building Healthy Communities, Fund for Public
Health in New York

Phone: 646-710-4858

Email: Tsingh@fphny.org

Vanessa Smith

Partner and Research and Outreach Director
3x3 Design

Email: vanessasmith@3x3.co

Bronwyn Starr

Program Officer

New York State Health Foundation
Phone: 212-292-7855

Email: starr@nyshealth.org

Katie Stick

Program Specialist
BronxWorks

Phone: 718-508-3208

Email: kstick@bronxworks.org

Paul Tainsh

New York University Evaluation Team
Phone: 646-501-2570

Email: Paul.Tainsh@nyumc.org

Barbara Taveras

Special Projects Officer

The New York Community Trust
Phone: 212-686-0010

Email: bat@nyct-cfi.org

Ratza Then

Health Educator

Mount Sinai Adolescent Health Center
Phone: 212-423-2936

Email: ratza.then@mountsinai.org
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Eileen Torres

Executive Director

BronxWorks

Phone: 646-393-4023

Email: etorres@bronxworks.org

Lisa Tucker

Co-Founder and Executive Director
Field & Fork Network

Phone: 716-465-5704

Email: fieldandforknetwork@gmail.com

Alanna Vaughns

Communications Manager, Neighborhood Initiatives
Community Solutions

Phone: 917-319-6344

Email: avaughns@cmtysolutions.org

Liz Ward

Senior Program Assistant

New York State Health Foundation
Phone: 212-584-7681

Email: ward@nyshealth.org

John Weed

Assistant Executive Director
BronxWorks

Phone: 718-508-3192

Email: jweed@bronxworks.org

Beth Weitzman

New York University Evaluation Team
Phone: 212-998-7446

Email: beth.weitzman@nyu.edu

Kimberley Wong

Program Director

BronxWorks

Phone: 718-508-3189

Email: kwong@bronxworks.org
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Catalyst for a culture of health

THE NEW YORK
COMMUNITY TRUST

Page 6



